## **BOROUGH OF LONGPORT**

## **RESOLUTION 2019-24**

## AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP OF A 1985 GMC FIRE TRUCK FROM THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT TO THE LONGPORT VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, a 1985 GMC Fire Truck was purchased by the Longport Volunteer Fire Department for use by the Borough of Longport; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport wishes to transfer ownership of the 1985 GMC Truck (VIN # 1GDJK34WXEV544093) to the Longport Volunteer Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, the Longport Volunteer Fire Department will use the sale proceeds to equip a new fire rescue vehicle.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport is hereby authorized to transfer ownership of the aforementioned vehicle to the Longport Fire Department for the purpose of disposal.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO				X					
LEEDS	Х				X				
LAWLER	Х					Х			
	X-Ind	licates \	Vote	NV-Not Voting		ng AB	-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	2-20-2019	
		/s/MONICA A KYLE RMC